The municipal officers or their designees shall enforce this Ordinance in accordance 

with 30-A MRSA, Sec. 3758-A.  

B. Penalties. Whoever violates this ordinance is subject to penalty under 30-A MRSA, Sec. 4452. Each 

day that the violation continues constitutes a separate offense with maximum fines of two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per offense. There is a twenty-five thousand-dollar ($25,000.00) 

maximum fine per offense upon the second conviction within two (2) years for violations under this 

Ordinance. 

C. Revocation or suspension of permit. Violation of any condition, restriction or limitation inserted in 

a permit by the Municipal Officers is cause for revocation or suspension of the permit.